505325334 02/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 031915 Frame 0850. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL DANTZIE	04/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMUEL DANTZIE	
Street Address:	THE RECTORY, CHURCH LANE	
City:	LEGBOURNE, LOUTH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LN118LN	
Name:	DEBORAH ANN DANTZIE	
Street Address:	THE RECTORY, CHURCH LANE	
City:	LEGBOURNE, LOUTH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LN118LN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14115434	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: jvining@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN

Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOVE062-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. CURRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

PATENT 505325334 REEL: 048318 FRAME: 0540

Total Attachments: 2

source=LOVE062-US_AssignmentAndCoverSheet#page1.tif source=LOVE062-US_AssignmentAndCoverSheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048318 FRAME: 0541

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2671895

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			The second secon		
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
SAMUEL DANTZIE 04/05/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA?					
Name:	DEBORAH ANI	N DAN	TZIE SAMUEL	DANTZIE	
Street Address:	THE RECTORY, CHURCH LANE THE RECTORY, CHURCH LAN		RY, CHURCH LANE		
City:	LEGBOURNE, LOUTH LEGBOURNE, LOUTH				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	LN118LN LN118CN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Typ	Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 141154		141154	34		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				
Fax Number:	(603)8	886-479	96		
Phone:		866100			
Email:	,		er-ip.com		
'			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR				
Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LOVE062-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MATTHEW J. CURRAN		
Signature:			/Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094/		
Date:			01/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2011-04-05_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 048318 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5 day of April 2011

BETWEEN, Mr Samuel Dantzie, of The Rectory, Church Lane, Legbourne, LOUTH LNI I 8LN (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND Mrs Deborah Ann Dantzie, of The Rectory, Church Lane, Legbourne, LOUTH LNI I 8LN (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

1. The Assignor has made an invention entitled:

STEERABLE WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE, AND VEHICLE INCLUDING SUCH AN ASSEMBLY

(hereinafter referred to as "the Invention"), for which the Assignor and Assignee wish jointly to seek patent protection.

2. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee an equal share in the invention and in the rights therein.

NOW IN PURSUANCE OF said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £5, receipt whereof the Assignee now acknowledges.

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH and it is hereby declared and agreed as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee an equal share in the right to apply for and obtain patents and other like privileges in respect of the Invention in all parts of the world in the joint names of the Assignor and the Assignee and all other rights, powers, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect of the Application and any such patent or like privileges when obtained and all or any extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS whereof the	Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment on the date
above first written	A
Signed by the Assignor:	
In the presence of:	c.smy.
Witness name:	CHRIS SHARP
Witness address:	NORTH FIND COTTAG, SALT FLERTBY LAND 154
Witness occupation:	BLUC FRONK ENGINEER
Signed by the Assignee:	
In the presence of:	C.S hung.
Witness name:	CM RIS SHAPP
Witness address:	NORTHEND COTTAGE, SALTELISTTRY, LANDS
Witness occupation:	ELECTRONIC ENGINEER.

CP32

PATENT

REEL: 048318 FRAME: 0543